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CAEM 2016/17 Board Contacts 
 

Position Name Email Address Contact Number 
Co-Chair 
 

Rachelle Carlisle 
Mentor & Indigenous Education Lead 

rcarlisle@wsd1.org 
 

c)204-899-0203 
w)204-775-2574 

Co-Chair 
 

Bobbi-Jo Leclair 
Mentee & Indigenous Education Lead 

boleclair@wsd1.org  204-999-5384 

Secretary 
 

Fiona Muldrew fionamuldrew@mymts.net 
 

h)204-219-7950 
c)204-330-7269 

Treasurer 
 

Sherri Denysuik 
Leigh Brown 
Jocelyn Bergunder 

sherri.denysuik@7oaks.org 
lbrown7@shaw.ca 
jbergunder@pembinatrails.ca 

204-250-4291 
204-786-3483 
204-661-4420 

Conference Co-
Chairs 

Rebecca Chartrand 
Aboriginal Lead for Seven Oaks School 
Division 
 
Richelle Scott 
Teacher & Indigenous Lead & Early Years 
for St. James School Division 

rebecca.chartrand@7oaks.org 
 
 
 
richelle.scott3@gmail.com 

204-296-3652 
 
 
 
204-661-9195 

Southern 
Manitoba Reps 

Jim Partaker 
Teacher & President of Prairie Spirit 
Teachers’ Association, St. Claude 

partaker@mymts.net  204-379-2088 

Northern 
Manitoba Rep 

Debra Barrett debra.barrett@gov.mb.ca  204-479-9731 

Social Media 
Committee and 
Proposals 

Kelly Chinchilla 
Janell Jackson 

kelly.chinchilla@7oaks.org  
janell.jackson@7oaks.org  

 

Membership 
Co-Chair 

Christine M’Lot msmlot@gmail.com   

Past Co-Chair Reuben Boulette 
Teacher at Maples Collegiate 

reuben.boulette@7oaks.org  204-805-5229 

SAGE Council 
Reps 

Joan Suzuki 
Teacher at Winnipeg School Division & 
Seven Oaks School Division 
 
Arielle Garand 

jsuzuki@wsd1.org  
 
 
 
agarand@wsd1.org  

204-996-6422 
 
 
 
204-801-0137 
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Volunteers Desi-Rae Anderson 
Teacher at Niji Mahkwa School 
 
Ryan Cook 
Teacher at Maples Collegiate 
 
Alison Cox 
Seven Oaks School Division Aboriginal 
Education Lead 
 
Angela Fey 
 
Celeste LaJeunesse 
Teacher at Louis Riel School Division 
 
Brenda Muswagon 
Teacher at Eagles’ Circle, Rossbrook House 
 
Lorna Nienhuysen 
Aboriginal Education Instructional Coach, 
Seine River School Division, Parc La Salle 
School 
 
Kyllikki Ruus 
Consultant: French Immersion & Second 
Languages, 181 Henlow Bay, Winnipeg, 
MB R3Y 1M7 
 
Ralph Stern 
Professor of Architecture 

danderson@wsd1.org 
 
 
ryan.cook@7oaks.org 
 
 
alison.cox@7oaks.org  
 
 
 
afey@pembinatrails.ca  
 
celeste.lajeune@gmail.com  
 
 
bmuswagon@wsd1.org  
 
 
LNienhuysen@srsd.ca  
 
 
 
 
kruus@pembinatrails.ca 
 
 
 
 
rstern@umanitoba.ca  

204-803-6760 
 
 
204-298-4980 
 
 
204-881-2567 
 
 
 
204-233-8831 
 
204-783-1640 
204-297-7141 
 
204-899-1442 
204-786-3974 
 
w)204-488-1767 
c)204-509-3702 
 
 
 
w)204-488-1767 
ext. 1217 
h)204-487-1192 
 
 
w)204-474-6434 
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